Test Report No. SHAEC2019097301 Date: 27 Sep 2020 Page 1 0f 5

SUZHOU RAINBOW CONFETTI CO.,LTD
107# MIAOQIAO ROAD, TANGQIAO TOWN, ZHANGJIAGANG, SUZHOU, JIANGSU, CHINA

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : CONFETTI PAPER

SGS Job No. : SP20-030657 - SH

Date of Sample Received : 22 Sep 2020

Testing Period : 22 Sep 2020 - 27 Sep 2020

Test Requested : Selected test(s) as requested by client.
Test Method : Please refer to next page(s).

Test Results : Please refer to next page(s).

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

o

Tom Ni
Approved Signatory

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http.//www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Elaclronlé—gocumsnm at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Cliant and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the

L .

Zp_ Inspection & Testing Services = results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested . ) —

D 3 Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
% or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

T ‘-a‘ Ta

#)Co L1, | 3"*Building,No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui District, Shanghai China 200233 tESE (86-21) 61402553 fE&E (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn

i - H§ - HICXEWLKBE9SISR  dp%: 200233 tHL (86-21) 61402594  fHL (86-21)61156899 e sgs.china@sgs.com

T
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report

Test Results :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No.

SN1
SN2
SN3
SN4

Remarks :

SGS Sample ID
SHA20-190973.001
SHA20-190973.002
SHA20-190973.003
SHA20-190973.004

(1) 1 mg/kg = 0.0001%
2

(4) "-" = Not Regulated

No. SHAEC2019097301

Description
Blue paper
Pink paper
Yellow paper
Green paper

)

) MDL = Method Detection Limit
(3) ND = Not Detected (< MDL )

)

Date: 27 Sep 2020

Page 2 of 5

EN71-3: 2019 as harmonized standard under Directive 2009/48/EC and its amendment (EU) 2019/1728 —

Migration of certain elements (Category lll:for scrapped-off toy material)

Test Method :

Test Item(s)
Soluble Chromium (VI) (Cr VI)

Soluble Lead (Pb)
Soluble Antimony (Sb)
Soluble Arsenic (As)
Soluble Barium (Ba)
Soluble Cadmium (Cd)
Soluble Chromium (Ill) (Cr 111)
Soluble Mercury (Hg)
Soluble Selenium (Se)
Soluble Boron (B)
Soluble Cobalt (Co)
Soluble Manganese (Mn)
Soluble Strontium (Sr)
Soluble Zinc (Zn)
Soluble Copper (Cu)
Soluble Aluminum (Al)
Soluble Nickel (Ni)
Soluble Tin (Sn)

Soluble Organic Tin

Rt
/> Inspection & Testing Services g(f !

2

*

overleaf, available on request or accessible at hitp:
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification an

Limit
0.053
23
560
47
18750
17
460
94
460
15000
130
15000
56000
46000
7700
70000
930
180000
12

Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibilit;

hE - - HICE HILB89S3 SR BBMR: 200233

Unit
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mag/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mag/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mag/kg
mag/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mag/kg

MDL
0.025
5
10
10
50
5
5
10
10
50
10
50
50
50
50
50
10
3

ttp://www.sgs.com/e!

001

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
752
ND
ND
ND

00z

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
678
ND
ND
ND

With reference to EN 71-3:2019, analysis was performed by ICP-OES, IC-UV or LC-ICP-MS.

003
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
714
ND
ND
ND

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
[Iwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
erms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.

jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .
Attention: To check the authenticity of testing finspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

3“Building,No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui District Shanghai China 200233

tE&E (86-21) 61402553 fE&E (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
e sgs.china@sgs.com

tHL (86-21) 61402594  {HL (86-21)61156899

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. SHAEC2019097301 Date: 27 Sep 2020 Page 3 of 5

Test ltem(s) Limit Unit MDL oo04
Soluble Chromium (VI) (Cr VI) 0.053 mg/kg 0.025 ND
Soluble Lead (Pb) 23 mg/kg 5 ND
Soluble Antimony (Sb) 560 mg/kg 10 ND
Soluble Arsenic (As) 47 mg/kg 10 ND
Soluble Barium (Ba) 18750 mgl/kg 50 ND
Soluble Cadmium (Cd) 17 mg/kg 5 ND
Soluble Chromium (III) (Cr I11) 460 mg/kg 5 ND
Soluble Mercury (Hg) 94 mg/kg 10 ND
Soluble Selenium (Se) 460 mag/kg 10 ND
Soluble Boron (B) 15000 mg/kg 50 ND
Soluble Cobalt (Co) 130 mg/kg 10 ND
Soluble Manganese (Mn) 15000 mg/kg 50 ND
Soluble Strontium (Sr) 56000 mg/kg 50 ND
Soluble Zinc (Zn) 46000 mg/kg 50 ND
Soluble Copper (Cu) 7700 mg/kg 50 ND
Soluble Aluminum (Al) 70000 mg/kg 50 ND
Soluble Nickel (Ni) 930 mg/kg 10 ND
Soluble Tin (Sn) 180000 mg/kg 3 ND
Soluble Organic Tin* 12 mag/kg - ND
Notes :

(1) *Confirmation test of soluble organic tin is not required in case of soluble tin, after conversion, does
not exceed the soluble organic tin requirement as specified in EN 71-3:2019.

Unless otherwise agreed in wrntmg !hws documenl is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on tora at hitp://www.sgs. comllanerms and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Eleclroni—bocumenm at ¥ arms an CondmonslTarms a-Documenl aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction Ts: [] therein. Any er of il ocument is

advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of Ils intervention only and wnhln the limits ol
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exaonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for?efy or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the

=
A AL Kl | R
‘“ \nspecnun &TestmgSemces ~ results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s)lested
5 s Attention: To check the authenticity of testing / msueuzoulcpolls certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

(2 114 | 3'*BuildingNo.889 Yishan Road Xuhui Distrct Shanghai China 200233 {E&E (85-21) 61402553 {EAE (85-21)64953679  WWW.SgSgroup.com.cn

thiE - Fiff - HIC X HILIEH889 238  #B4: 200233 tHL(86-21)61402594 fHL (86-21)61156899 e sgs.china@sgs.com
|
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. SHAEC2019097301 Date: 27 Sep 2020 Page 4 of 5

Sample photo:

SHA20-190973.001

SHA20-190973.002

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its G | Conditions of Service printed
W;P’c?'i a\_rrnilableon requntornc':’uslbl atlm lfwww ,, en/Terms-and-Conditions.asp nd lnrslectmnlcfonnlt doeurnenb.
subject to Term { :
Attention is drawn to the limitation of Ilabillty. Indomnlﬂeetlon and Ju ed y n v
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s ﬁnalnua ut tna nmo of m lnt-rventlon and wi!hln me Ilmits uf
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole rnponalbll is to its Client and this document does exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be rcprodumd
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, fonrry or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders m may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the umplo(o) test:

Attention: To check the ity o gl tion rupurl&e-rﬂﬂcalu please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
‘ S or email: cmgcchg;j@uglgom
SGS-CSTONG g £4I11CA O 2R #)C0.[14. | 3"Building,No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui District Shanghai China 200233 tE&E (86-21) 61402553 fE&E (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
Testng Cenler-Temmasaseren hE - i - I X HLK88IS3S R  HB4: 200233 tHL (86-21)61402594  {HL (86-21)61156899 e sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. SHAEC2019097301 Date: 27 Sep 2020 Page 5 of 5

SHA20-190973.003

SHA20-190973.004

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is tnuod by the C | Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on requnt or nccealblo at hﬂ lrwww s.com enIT-rrn lnr electronlc formnt documcnh.
subject to Terms and s for El a onditi |
Attention is drewn to the 1Imltatlon of Ilabillty. Indamnlneatlon an jurisd 5 defined therel y v
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings ut mn ﬂmo of m Intlrventlon ont and wllhln me Ilmm n!
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole msponslbll is to its Client and this document does exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for?ory or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be pronwtod to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested
Attention: To check the authenticity of testing finspection rupurl & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

. | 3BuidingNo.889 Yishan Road Xuhui District Shanghai China 200233 1E&E (86-21) 61402553 fE&E (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
hE - i - I X HLK88IS3S R  HB4: 200233 tHL (86-21)61402594  fHL (86-21)61156899 e sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



		2020-09-27T17:24:13+0800
	Shenzhen
	SGS officially issued document




