

Test Report No. SHAEC2019097301 Date: 27 Sep 2020 Page 1 of 5

SUZHOU RAINBOW CONFETTI CO.,LTD 107# MIAOQIAO ROAD, TANGQIAO TOWN, ZHANGJIAGANG, SUZHOU, JIANGSU, CHINA

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as: CONFETTI PAPER

SGS Job No.: SP20-030657 - SH

Date of Sample Received: 22 Sep 2020

Testing Period: 22 Sep 2020 - 27 Sep 2020

Test Requested: Selected test(s) as requested by client.

Test Method : Please refer to next page(s).

Test Results : Please refer to next page(s).

Signed for and on behalf of SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

Tom Ni

Approved Signatory





Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

**Attention: To check the authenticity of testing inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,

3rdBuilding,No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui District,Shanghai China 200233

中国 · 上海 · 徐汇区宜山路889号3号楼 邮编: 200233 tHL(86-2

t E&E (86-21) 61402553 f E&E (86-21)64953679 t HL (86-21) 61402594 f HL (86-21)61156899



Test Report No. SHAEC2019097301 Date: 27 Sep 2020 Page 2 of 5

Test Results:

Test Part Description:

Specimen No.	SGS Sample ID	Description
SN1	SHA20-190973.001	Blue paper
SN2	SHA20-190973.002	Pink paper
SN3	SHA20-190973.003	Yellow paper
SN4	SHA20-190973.004	Green paper

Remarks:

- (1) 1 mg/kg = 0.0001%
- (2) MDL = Method Detection Limit
- (3) ND = Not Detected (< MDL)
- (4) "-" = Not Regulated

EN71-3: 2019 as harmonized standard under Directive 2009/48/EC and its amendment (EU) 2019/1728 -Migration of certain elements (Category III:for scrapped-off toy material)

Test Method: With reference to EN 71-3:2019, analysis was performed by ICP-OES, IC-UV or LC-ICP-MS.

Test Item(s)	<u>Limit</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>MDL</u>	<u>001</u>	<u>002</u>	<u>003</u>
Soluble Chromium (VI) (Cr VI)	0.053	mg/kg	0.025	ND	ND	ND
Soluble Lead (Pb)	23	mg/kg	5	ND	ND	ND
Soluble Antimony (Sb)	560	mg/kg	10	ND	ND	ND
Soluble Arsenic (As)	47	mg/kg	10	ND	ND	ND
Soluble Barium (Ba)	18750	mg/kg	50	ND	ND	ND
Soluble Cadmium (Cd)	17	mg/kg	5	ND	ND	ND
Soluble Chromium (III) (Cr III)	460	mg/kg	5	ND	ND	ND
Soluble Mercury (Hg)	94	mg/kg	10	ND	ND	ND
Soluble Selenium (Se)	460	mg/kg	10	ND	ND	ND
Soluble Boron (B)	15000	mg/kg	50	ND	ND	ND
Soluble Cobalt (Co)	130	mg/kg	10	ND	ND	ND
Soluble Manganese (Mn)	15000	mg/kg	50	ND	ND	ND
Soluble Strontium (Sr)	56000	mg/kg	50	ND	ND	ND
Soluble Zinc (Zn)	46000	mg/kg	50	ND	ND	ND
Soluble Copper (Cu)	7700	mg/kg	50	ND	ND	ND
Soluble Aluminum (AI)	70000	mg/kg	50	752	678	714
Soluble Nickel (Ni)	930	mg/kg	10	ND	ND	ND
Soluble Tin (Sn)	180000	mg/kg	3	ND	ND	ND
Soluble Organic Tin*	12	mg/kg	-	ND	ND	ND



Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parlies to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@ags.com"

3rdBuilding,No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui District,Shanghai China 200233 t E&E (86-21) 61402553 f E&E (86-21)64953679 www.sgsgroup.com.cn

中国・上海・徐汇区宜山路889号3号楼 邮编: 200233

t HL (86-21) 61402594 f HL (86-21) 61156899



Test Report No. SHAEC2019097301 Date: 27 Sep 2020 Page 3 of 5

Test Item(s)	<u>Limit</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>MDL</u>	<u>004</u>
Soluble Chromium (VI) (Cr VI)	0.053	mg/kg	0.025	ND
Soluble Lead (Pb)	23	mg/kg	5	ND
Soluble Antimony (Sb)	560	mg/kg	10	ND
Soluble Arsenic (As)	47	mg/kg	10	ND
Soluble Barium (Ba)	18750	mg/kg	50	ND
Soluble Cadmium (Cd)	17	mg/kg	5	ND
Soluble Chromium (III) (Cr III)	460	mg/kg	5	ND
Soluble Mercury (Hg)	94	mg/kg	10	ND
Soluble Selenium (Se)	460	mg/kg	10	ND
Soluble Boron (B)	15000	mg/kg	50	ND
Soluble Cobalt (Co)	130	mg/kg	10	ND
Soluble Manganese (Mn)	15000	mg/kg	50	ND
Soluble Strontium (Sr)	56000	mg/kg	50	ND
Soluble Zinc (Zn)	46000	mg/kg	50	ND
Soluble Copper (Cu)	7700	mg/kg	50	ND
Soluble Aluminum (Al)	70000	mg/kg	50	ND
Soluble Nickel (Ni)	930	mg/kg	10	ND
Soluble Tin (Sn)	180000	mg/kg	3	ND
Soluble Organic Tin*	12	mg/kg	-	ND

Notes:

(1) *Confirmation test of soluble organic tin is not required in case of soluble tin, after conversion, does not exceed the soluble organic tin requirement as specified in EN 71-3:2019.



Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443, **Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443, **Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443, *Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443, ***This inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443, ***

3rd Building, No. 889 Yishan Road Xuhui District, Shanghai China 200233 中国・上海・徐汇区宜山路889号3号楼 邮编: 200233 t E&E (86-21) 61402553 f E&E (86-21)64953679 www.sgsgroup.com.cn t HL (86-21) 61402594 f HL (86-21) 61156899



Test Report

No. SHAEC2019097301

Page 4 of 5

Date: 27 Sep 2020

Sample photo:







Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@ags.com"

3rd Building, No. 889 Yishan Road Xuhui District, Shanghai China 200233 中国・上海・徐汇区宜山路889号3号楼 邮編: 200233

t E&E (86-21) 61402553 f E&E (86-21)64953679 www.sgsgroup.com.cn t HL (86-21) 61402594 f HL (86-21) 61156899

e sgs.china@sgs.com



Test Report Date: 27 Sep 2020 No. SHAEC2019097301 Page 5 of 5





SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***



Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parlies to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@ags.com"

3rd Building, No. 889 Yishan Road Xuhui District, Shanghai China 200233 中国・上海・徐汇区宜山路889号3号楼 邮编: 200233

t E&E (86-21) 61402553 f E&E (86-21)64953679 www.sgsgroup.com.cn t HL (86-21) 61402594 f HL (86-21) 61156899